
 1 

 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.  2_ 

TO  

WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR 

ENGINEERING SERVICES 
 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:  

2019 Road Bond Program “On-Call” Surveying Services (“Project”) 
 

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. _2_ to Williamson County Contract for Engineering 

Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, 

(the "County") and Austin Survey Company LLC dba Inland Geodetics (the "Engineer") and 

becomes effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.  

 

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for 

Engineering Services dated effective May 19, 2020 (the “Contract”); and an Amendment No. 1 

dated effective August 3, 2023; 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by 

a written fully executed Contract Amendment; 

 

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount 

payable under the Contract to $400,000.00; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said 

Exhibit D; and,  

 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.  

 

AGREEMENT 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract 

is amended as follows:  

 

I. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from 

$400,000.00 to $450,000.00, reflecting a total increase of $50,000.00. 

 

 

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  

 

 

 

 

 



2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract 

ENGINEER: COUNTY:

By: ___________________________ By: _________________________
Signature Signature

______________________________ ____________________________
Printed Name Printed Name

_____________________________ _____________________________
Title Title

___________________ ___________________
Date Date

Francisco Rivera

President

10/18/2023




